GARLAND S. DOYLE, M.P.A. Interim City Clerk FOIA Coordinator

> SHEILA GRANDISON Deputy City Clerk



OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 47450 Woodward Avenue Pontiac, Michigan 48342 Phone: (248) 758-3200 Fax: (248) 758-3160

NOTICE OF PONTIAC CITY COUNCIL MEETING March 24, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

THE MEETING WILL BE HELD ELECTRONICALLY

The City Council of the City of Pontiac will hold a study session on March 24, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. This meeting will be held electronically pursuant to the Open Meetings Act and Governor Whitmer's Executive Order 2020-15. The agenda of the study session is attached Pursuant to Executive Order 2020-15, the Pontiac City Council gives notice of the following:

- 1. <u>Reason for Electronic Meeting</u>. The Pontiac City Council is meeting electronically because Executive Order 2020-15 requires that City Hall be closed to the public on the date of the meeting. Therefore, the public cannot be physically present and provide comment in City Hall.
- 2. <u>Procedures.</u> The public may view the meeting electronically through the following method.

http://pontiac.mi.us/council/pontiacty/index.php

- 3. <u>Public Comment.</u> For individuals who desire to make a public comment, please submit your name and comment in writing to <u>publiccomments@pontiac.mi.us</u> no later than 5:30 p.m. on March 24, 2020. Public comments are limited to three (3) minutes. The City Clerk will read your comments during the public comment section of the meeting.
- 4. <u>Persons with Disabilities.</u> Persons with disabilities may participate in the meeting through the methods set forth in paragraph 2. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services in order to attend electronically should notify the Interim City Clerk, Garland Doyle at (248) 758-3200 or <u>clerk@pontiac.mi.us</u> at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting.

Dated 3-23-2020, 6:00 p.m.

Garland S. Doyle, Interim City Clerk City of Pontiac 47450 Woodward Ave. Pontiac, MI 48342 Phone: (248) 758-3200